
I q 3 -t:)o
ORDINANCE NO. _001088FILE NO. _

RO#99126

1 [Settlement Of Lawsuit]

2 AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF THE LAWSUIT FILED BY CRAIG ALLEN KNIGHT

3 AGAINST THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR $55,573.25; THE LAWSUIT

4 WAS FILED ON JUNE 4,1998 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, CASE NO.

5 C98-2268 CRB; ENTITLED CRAIG ALLEN KNIGHT V. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN

6 FRANCISCO, ET AL

7

8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

9 Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Craig

10 Allen Knight v. City and County of San Francisco, et aI., United States District Court, Court

11 No. C98-2268 CRB by the payment of $55,573.25.

12 Section 2. The above-named action was filed in United States District Court on June 4,

13 1998, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: SFPD Sergeant Scott Erdmann,

14 Director of Jail Medical Services Dr. Joel Goldenson, Jail Medical Nurses Romulo Aljao and

15 Theodora Barrantes.

Page 1
5/25/00

RECOMMENDED:

EDWARD M. HA / INGTON'---------
I

Controller f;

1G.,..AGF-AAA 97-09-06
975021 053ll $55 1573,,25

AUDIT &GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JOANNE HOEPER §

Chief Trial Deputy

FUNDS AV~LABlfO:

;(!//; 1
/

'" / 1

LOUISE H. RENNE
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
RECOMMENDED:

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

n:\litlli20001981795100005743,doc



File Number: 001088

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Craig Allen Knight against the City and County
of San Francisco for $55,573.25; the lawsuit was filed on June 4, 1998 in the United States District
Court, Case No. C98-2268 CRB; entitled Craig Allen Knight v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

July 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,
Yaki, Vee
Absent: 1 - Katz

July 31,2000 Board of Supervisors-FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Vee
Absent: 2 - Brown, Yaki

City and County ofSan Francisco Printed at 8:44 AM on 8/1/00



File No. 001088

AUG 11
Date Approved

File No. 001088

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on July 31, 2000 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

J:J~'::J2~4·
. Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Printed at 8:44 AM on 8/1/00


