	FILE NO001088		ORDINANCE NO	193-00
			RO#99126	
1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit]			
2	AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF THE LAWSUIT FILED BY CRAIG ALLEN KNIGHT			
3	AGAINST THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR \$55,573.25; THE LAWSUIT			
4	WAS FILED ON JUNE 4, 1998 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, CASE NO.			
5	C98-2268 CRB; ENTITLED CRAIG ALLEN KNIGHT V. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN			
6	FRANCISCO, ET AL			
7	•			
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:			
9	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Craig			
10	Allen Knight v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., United States District Court, Court			
11	No. C98-2268 CRB by the payment of \$55,573.25.			
12	Section 2. The above-named action was filed in United States District Court on June 4			
13	1998, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: SFPD Sergeant Scott Erdmann,			
14	Director of Jail Medical Services Dr. Joel Goldenson, Jail Medical Nurses Romulo Aljao and			
15	Theodora Barrantes.			
16				
17	APPROVED AS TO FOR RECOMMENDED:	M AND	RECOMMENDED:	
18	LOUISE H. RENNE	and the state commence control of the court	SHERIFF'S DEPARTME	NT
19	City Attorney			
20	Joanne Hoys		_ / Menulyan	
21	JOANNE HOEPER ' Chief Trial Deputy		MICHAEL HENNESSEY Sheriff	RECEIVER II
22	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	Λ		1
23	I WHAMMAN I			
24	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON			
25	Controller			
	1G-AGF-AAA 97-09-06 975021 05311 \$55,573.25 AUDIT &GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE			

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

001088

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Craig Allen Knight against the City and County of San Francisco for \$55,573.25; the lawsuit was filed on June 4, 1998 in the United States District Court, Case No. C98-2268 CRB; entitled Craig Allen Knight v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

July 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Katz

July 31, 2000 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee

Absent: 2 - Brown, Yaki

File No. 001088

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on July 31, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

AUG 1 1 2000

Date Approved